
2.4.5 Adequate skills are developed in students for effective use of ICT for teaching learning process in respect of

1. Preparation of lesson plans

2. Developing assessment tools for both online and offline learning

3. Effective use of social media/learning apps/adaptive devices for learning

4. Identifying and selecting/ developing online learning resources

5.  Evolving learning sequences (learning activities) for on line as well as face to face situations

Sl. 

No.
Activities Nature of activities 

Duration with 

dates

Nature of teacher 

involvement

Nature of student 

participation

1
Preparation of lesson 

plans

Preparation of Multimedia Presentation 

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                   

2021-22

Guide, Examiner, 

Supervisor
Creater 

Assignmnet: Paper -Assessment for Learning 

(Development of blue print and achievement 

test )

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                   

2021-22

Guide, Examiner, 

Supervisor
Creater, developer

Training session on the use of Google Meet 

App

17st March, 

2020

Supervisor, 

facilitator
Creater, developer

Use of 'Google form' as quiz 2019-20                      

2020-21

Planner, executor, Responder 

Workshop on "Construction of Test items, Blue 

Print and the Answer key"

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                   

2021-22

Planner, facilitator Creater

2

Developing 

assessment tools for 

both online and 

offline learning



Critical Understanding of ICT 

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                   

2021-22

Guide, Examiner, 

Supervisor

learner, user of survey 

tools

Research Project

Use of 'Google form' for on line survey

2019-20                      

2020-21

Guide, Examiner, 

Supervisor

learner, user of survey 

tools

Workshop on Google Applications

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                   

2021-22

Facilitator Developer

Blog Creating 

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                   

2021-22

Guide, Facilitator, 

Supervisor
Writer

Critical Understanding of ICT 

Visit Educational web sites, online videos 

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                   

2021-22

Guide, Examiner, 

Supervisor
Learner, explorer

Learning to use computer in Education 

Preparing PPT for the content in ICT Practical

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                   

2021-22

Guide, Examiner, 

Supervisor
Learner, explorer

4

3

Effective use of social 

media/learning 

apps/adaptive 

devices for learning

Identifying and 

selecting/ developing 

online learning 

resources



Organisation/ Active involvement of students in on line activities
2019-20                      

2020-21
Guide, Facilitator Performer

Micro teaching  

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                   

2021-22

Guide, Supervisor and examiner
Performer and Peer 

Observer

Lesson plan preparation and on line simulation 

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21                   

2021-22

Guide, Supervisor Performer

4

5

Identifying and 

selecting/ developing 

online learning 

resources

Evolving learning 

sequences (learning 

activities) for online 

as well as face to face 

situations


