2.4.5 Adequate skills are developed in students for effective use of ICT for teaching learning process in respect of

1. Preparation of lesson plans

2. Developing assessment tools for both online and offline learning

3. Effective use of social media/learning apps/adaptive devices for learning

4. Identifying and selecting/ developing online learning resources

5. Evolving learning sequences (learning activities) for on line as well as face to face situations

SI. No.	Activities	Nature of activities	Duration with dates	Nature of teacher involvement	Nature of student participation
1	Preparation of lesson plans	Preparation of Multimedia Presentation	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, Examiner, Supervisor	Creater
	Developing assessment tools for both online and offline learning	Assignmnet: Paper -Assessment for Learning (Development of blue print and achievement test )	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, Examiner, Supervisor	Creater, developer
2		Training session on the use of Google Meet App	17st March, 2020	Supervisor, facilitator	Creater, developer
		Use of 'Google form' as quiz	2019-20 2020-21	Planner, executor,	Responder
		Workshop on "Construction of Test items, Blue Print and the Answer key"	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Planner, facilitator	Creater

3	Effective use of social media/learning apps/adaptive devices for learning	Critical Understanding of ICT	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, Examiner, Supervisor	learner, user of survey tools
		Research Project Use of 'Google form' for on line survey	2019-20 2020-21	Guide, Examiner, Supervisor	learner, user of survey tools
		Workshop on Google Applications	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Facilitator	Developer
4	Identifying and selecting/ developing online learning resources	Blog Creating	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, Facilitator, Supervisor	Writer
		Critical Understanding of ICT Visit Educational web sites, online videos	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, Examiner, Supervisor	Learner, explorer
		Learning to use computer in Education Preparing PPT for the content in ICT Practical	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, Examiner, Supervisor	Learner, explorer

		Organisation/ Active involvement of students in	2019-20 2020-21	Guide, Facilitator	Performer
5	Evolving learning sequences (learning activities) for online as well as face to face situations	Micro teaching	2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide Supervisor at	Performer and Peer Observer
			2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22	Guide, Supervisor	Performer